

Volunteer Waiver

As a volunteer at a Clovis Chamber event, I understand that I must adhere to all federal, state, county and local COVID-19 rules, guidelines, mandates, and regulations. Fresno County regulations can be found at https://www.co.fresno.ca.us/departments/public-health/environmental-health or by calling (559) 600-3357.

As a volunteer at a Clovis Chamber event, I understand the risks associated with being in a public space and contagious viruses may be present. I hereby choose to accept the risk of contracting COVID-19 during the event.

As a volunteer I hereby agree to abide by the following rules and regulations.

- Wear protective mask or face covering at all times.
- Do not show up to event if not feeling well or exhibit any Covid-19 systems.
- Do not show up to event if waiting for test results from a Covid-19 test.
- Always maintain social distance of 6 feet from each other and customers.
- Wash/sanitize hands regularly.
- Cover face if you cough or sneeze. Wash/sanitize hands immediately thereafter.
- Wear gloves at all times if serving to the public. Change gloves regularly.
- Make sure I am trained and abide by all Covid-19 protection guidelines.

I, the undersigned, acknowledge and agree that the City of Clovis and/or the Clovis Chamber of Commerce cannot police the actions of each person attending the event and I assume the risk associated with other individuals not following such protocols.

Waiver of Lawsuit/Liability

I hereby forever release and waive my right to assert a claim or bring suit against the City of Clovis and the Clovis Chamber of Commerce, including its officers, directors, managers, officials, trustees, agents, employees, sponsors, or other representatives, in connection with exposure, infection, and/or spread of COVID-19 related to attending an organized event. I understand that this release and waiver means I give up my right to bring any claims including for personal injuries, death, disease or property losses, or any other loss, including but not limited to claims of negligence, including the negligence of the City of Clovis or the Clovis Chamber of Commerce, and give up any claim I may have to seek damages, whether known or unknown, foreseen or unforeseen. I understand and agree that the law of the State of California will apply to this release and waiver.

I have read the above Covid-19 release and waiver of liability and agree to all terms and conditions contained herein.

Print Name:	Date:
Signature:	Check if over 21 years old